Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for North Carolina

Fiscal Year 2023

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Alamance County Sheriff's Department
Albemarle Police Department

Alcohol Law Enforcement

Alexander County Sheriff's Office

Apex Police Department

Asheboro Police Department

Asheville Police Department

Ayden Police Department

Beaufort County Sheriff's Office
Belmont City Police Department
Buncombe County Sheriff's Office
Bureau Of Investigation

Burke County Sheriff's Office

Caldwell County Sheriff's Office

Cary Police Department

Caswell County Sheriff's Department
Catawba County Sheriff's Office
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police Department
Chatham County Sheriff's Department
Cherokee County Sheriff's Office

City Of Archdale Police Department
City Of Burlington Police Department
City Of Durham Police Department
City Of Greenwville Police Department
City Of Jacksonville Police Department
City Of Newton Police Department
City Of Reidsville Police Department
City Of Rocky Mount Police Department
City Of Wilmington Police

City Of Wilson Police Department

Local $197,443 $832 $198,275
Local $23,857 SO $23,857
State $7,373 SO $7,373
Local $20,404 SO $20,404
Local $45,131 SO $45,131
Local $106,666 $20,439 $127,105
Local $328,166 $8,710 $336,876
Local $24,678 SO $24,678
Local SO $40,208 $40,208
Local $14,653 SO $14,653
Local $89,182 $72,762 $161,944
State $499,180 $149,617 $648,797
Local $50,717 SO $50,717
Local $19,170 SO $19,170
Local $23,623 $119,045 $142,668
Local $6,527 SO $6,527
Local $107,485 SO $107,485
Local $1,065,491 $6,872 $1,072,363
Local $47,694 $8,341 $56,035
Local $33,427 SO $33,427
Local $92,616 $16,861 $109,477
Local $267,093 SO $267,093
Local $202,468 $127,745 $330,213
Local $284,477 $32,714 $317,191
Local $10,850 SO $10,850
Local $7,114 $0 $7,114
Local $135,828 $13,009 $148,837
Local $65,951 $32,714 $98,665
Local $7,540 SO $7,540
Local $60,043 SO $60,043



Clay County Sheriff's Office
Cleveland County Sheriff's Office
Columbus County Sheriff Office
Columbus Police Department
Concord Police Department
Cornelius Police Department
Craven County Sheriff's Office
Davidson County Sheriff's Office
Department of Adult Correction
Duplin County Sheriff's Office

Durham County Office Of The Sheriff
East Carolina University Police Department

Eden Police Department
Fayetteville Police Department
Forest City Police Department
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office
Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Franklinton Police Department
Garner Police Department
Gaston County Police Department
Gastonia Police Department
Gibsonville Police Department
Goldsboro Police Department
Graham Police Department
Granville County Sheriff's Office
Greensboro Police Department
Guilford County Sheriff's Office
Halifax County Sheriff's Office
Havelock Police Department

Haw River Police Department
Haywood County Sheriff's Office
Henderson County Sheriff's Office
Henderson Police Department
Hendersonville Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$1,170
$15,729
$6,899
$3,970
$100,373
$283,562
$44,158
$3,676
$8,213
$44,590
$189,566
$11,690
$2,145
$109,359
$2,771
$178,694
$229,916
$20,687
$39,113
$90,060
$570,361
$39,540
$44,143
$44,581
$252,660
$434,777
$633,900
$39,511
$4,321
$41,840
$36,490
$30,670
$39,511
$3,070

SO

SO
$3,900
SO
$78,971
SO

SO
$9,109
SO

SO
$4,186
SO

SO
$60,438
SO
$19,597
$9,811
SO

SO
$2,372
$9,988
SO

SO

SO

SO
$21,634
$30,493
SO

SO

SO
$2,680
$18,722
SO
$2,230

$1,170
$15,729
$10,799
$3,970
$179,344
$283,562
$44,158
$12,785
$8,213
$44,590
$193,752
$11,690
$2,145
$169,797
$2,771
$198,291
$239,727
$20,687
$39,113
$92,432
$580,349
$39,540
$44,143
$44,581
$252,660
$456,411
$664,393
$39,511
$4,321
$41,840
$39,170
$49,392
$39,511
$5,300



Hickory Police Department

High Point Police Department

Hoke County Sheriff's Office
Huntersville Town Police Department
Iredell County Sheriff's Office
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
Johnston County Sheriff's Office
Kannapolis Police Department
Kernersville Police Department
Laurinburg Police Department

Lee County Sheriff's Office

Lenoir County Sheriff's Department
Lenoir Police Department

Lexington Police Department
Lincoln County Sheriff

Lincolnton Police Department

Long View Police Department
Maggie Valley Police Department
Martin County Sheriff

Matthews Police Department
McDowell County Sheriff's Department
Mebane Police Department
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office
Mint Hill Police Department
Monroe Police Department

Moore County Sheriff's Office
Mooresville Police Department
Mount Holly Police Department
Mount Olive Police Department
Nash County Sheriff's Office
National Guard Counterdrug Unit
New Bern Police Department

New Hanover County Sheriff's Office
Oak Island Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local

$20,821
$397,631
$4,846
$9,515
$4,939
$2,885
$58,979
$14,552
$14,698
$19,780
$13,779
$9,516
$29,742
$128,561
$295,374
$31,746
$13,539
$898
$6,994
$210,795
$575
$59,818
$240,829
$95,390
$96,534
$3,741
$3,861
$11,778
$15,246
$313,375
$105,721
$89,026
$124,997
$6,216

SO
$39,113
SO
$2,372
SO

$745
$32,714
SO

SO

SO

SO
$32,714
SO
$59,206
$7,231
$2,372
SO

SO

SO
$2,372
SO

SO
$2,372
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$125,539
$7,737
SO
$29,344
SO

$20,821
$436,744
$4,846
$11,887
$4,939
$3,630
$91,693
$14,552
$14,698
$19,780
$13,779
$42,230
$29,742
$187,767
$302,605
$34,118
$13,539
$898
$6,994
$213,167
$575
$59,818
$243,201
$95,390
$96,534
$3,741
$3,861
$11,778
$15,246
$438,914
$113,458
$89,026
$154,341
$6,216



Onslow County Sheriff's Office

Orange County Sheriff's Office

Person County Sheriff's Office
Piedmont Triad Airport Authority - Police Department
Pineville Police Department

Polk County Sheriff's Office

Raleigh Police Department
Raleigh-Durham International Airport Police
Randolph County Sheriff's Office
Roanoke Rapids Police Department
Robeson County Sheriff's Office
Rockingham County Sheriff
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office
Sampson County Sheriff's Department
Sanford Police Department

Stanly County Sheriff's Office

State Highway Patrol

Swain County Sheriff's Office

Sylva Police Department

Town Of Elon Police Department
Town Of Morrisville Police

Wake County Sheriff's Office

Wake Forest Police Department
Wayne County Sheriff's Office
Western Carolina University Police
Wilson County Sheriff's Office
Winston-Salem Police Department
Winterville Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
North Carolina Totals

$25,452
$204,829
$159,739
$3,152
$114,796
$9,542
$186,539
$2,152
$334,431
$229,763
$422,093
$99,095
$19,233
$27,402
$53,033
$207,539
$1,170,292
$858
$8,715
$29,068
$21,749
$412,863
$23,176
$79,994
N¢
$8,096
$42,309
$86,922
$13,886,092

SO
$140,032
$32,714
SO

SO
$1,554
$166,053
SO
$40,514
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$1,228
SO
$244,486
SO

SO

SO

SO
$190,967
SO

SO
$5,132
SO
$20,134
SO
$2,110,645

$25,452
$344,861
$192,453
$3,152
$114,796
$11,096
$352,592
$2,152
$374,945
$229,763
$422,093
$99,095
$19,233
$27,402
$54,261
$207,539
$1,414,778
$858
$8,715
$29,068
$21,749
$603,830
$23,176
$79,994
$5,132
$8,096
$62,443
$86,922
$15,996,737



	North Carolina

