## Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for North Carolina Fiscal Year 2023

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Alamance County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$197,443	\$832	\$198,275
Albemarle Police Department	Local	\$23,857	\$0	\$23,857
Alcohol Law Enforcement	State	\$7,373	\$0	\$7,373
Alexander County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,404	\$0	\$20,404
Apex Police Department	Local	\$45,131	\$0	\$45,131
Asheboro Police Department	Local	\$106,666	\$20,439	\$127,105
Asheville Police Department	Local	\$328,166	\$8,710	\$336,876
Ayden Police Department	Local	\$24,678	\$0	\$24,678
Beaufort County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$40,208	\$40,208
Belmont City Police Department	Local	\$14,653	\$0	\$14,653
Buncombe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$89,182	\$72,762	\$161,944
Bureau Of Investigation	State	\$499,180	\$149,617	\$648,797
Burke County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$50,717	\$0	\$50,717
Caldwell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,170	\$0	\$19,170
Cary Police Department	Local	\$23,623	\$119,045	\$142,668
Caswell County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$6,527	\$0	\$6,527
Catawba County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$107,485	\$0	\$107,485
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police Department	Local	\$1,065,491	\$6,872	\$1,072,363
Chatham County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$47,694	\$8,341	\$56,035
Cherokee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$33,427	\$0	\$33,427
City Of Archdale Police Department	Local	\$92,616	\$16,861	\$109,477
City Of Burlington Police Department	Local	\$267,093	\$0	\$267,093
City Of Durham Police Department	Local	\$202,468	\$127,745	\$330,213
City Of Greenville Police Department	Local	\$284,477	\$32,714	\$317,191
City Of Jacksonville Police Department	Local	\$10,850	\$0	\$10,850
City Of Newton Police Department	Local	\$7,114	\$0	\$7,114
City Of Reidsville Police Department	Local	\$135,828	\$13,009	\$148,837
City Of Rocky Mount Police Department	Local	\$65,951	\$32,714	\$98,665
City Of Wilmington Police	Local	\$7,540	\$0	\$7,540
City Of Wilson Police Department	Local	\$60,043	\$0	\$60,043

Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,170	\$0	\$1,170
Cleveland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$15,729	\$0	\$15,729
Columbus County Sheriff Office	Local	\$6,899	\$3,900	\$10,799
Columbus Police Department	Local	\$3,970	\$0	\$3,970
Concord Police Department	Local	\$100,373	\$78,971	\$179,344
Cornelius Police Department	Local	\$283,562	\$0	\$283,562
Craven County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$44,158	\$0	\$44,158
Davidson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,676	\$9,109	\$12,785
Department of Adult Correction	State	\$8,213	\$0	\$8,213
Duplin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$44,590	\$0	\$44,590
Durham County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$189,566	\$4,186	\$193,752
East Carolina University Police Department	Local	\$11,690	\$0	\$11,690
Eden Police Department	Local	\$2,145	\$0	\$2,145
Fayetteville Police Department	Local	\$109,359	\$60,438	\$169,797
Forest City Police Department	Local	\$2,771	\$0	\$2,771
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$178,694	\$19,597	\$198,291
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$229,916	\$9,811	\$239,727
Franklinton Police Department	Local	\$20,687	\$0	\$20,687
Garner Police Department	Local	\$39,113	\$0	\$39,113
Gaston County Police Department	Local	\$90,060	\$2,372	\$92,432
Gastonia Police Department	Local	\$570,361	\$9,988	\$580,349
Gibsonville Police Department	Local	\$39,540	\$0	\$39,540
Goldsboro Police Department	Local	\$44,143	\$0	\$44,143
Graham Police Department	Local	\$44,581	\$0	\$44,581
Granville County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$252,660	\$0	\$252,660
Greensboro Police Department	Local	\$434,777	\$21,634	\$456,411
Guilford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$633,900	\$30,493	\$664,393
Halifax County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$39,511	\$0	\$39,511
Havelock Police Department	Local	\$4,321	\$0	\$4,321
Haw River Police Department	Local	\$41,840	\$0	\$41,840
Haywood County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$36,490	\$2,680	\$39,170
Henderson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$30,670	\$18,722	\$49,392
Henderson Police Department	Local	\$39,511	\$0	\$39,511
Hendersonville Police Department	Local	\$3,070	\$2,230	\$5,300

Hickory Police Department	Local	\$20,821	\$0	\$20,821
High Point Police Department	Local	\$397,631	\$39,113	\$436,744
Hoke County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,846	\$0	\$4,846
Huntersville Town Police Department	Local	\$9,515	\$2,372	\$11,887
Iredell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,939	\$0	\$4,939
Jackson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,885	\$745	\$3,630
Johnston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$58,979	\$32,714	\$91,693
Kannapolis Police Department	Local	\$14,552	\$0	\$14,552
Kernersville Police Department	Local	\$14,698	\$0	\$14,698
Laurinburg Police Department	Local	\$19,780	\$0	\$19,780
Lee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,779	\$0	\$13,779
Lenoir County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$9,516	\$32,714	\$42,230
Lenoir Police Department	Local	\$29,742	\$0	\$29,742
Lexington Police Department	Local	\$128,561	\$59,206	\$187,767
Lincoln County Sheriff	Local	\$295,374	\$7,231	\$302,605
Lincolnton Police Department	Local	\$31,746	\$2,372	\$34,118
Long View Police Department	Local	\$13,539	\$0	\$13,539
Maggie Valley Police Department	Local	\$898	\$0	\$898
Martin County Sheriff	Local	\$6,994	\$0	\$6,994
Matthews Police Department	Local	\$210,795	\$2,372	\$213,167
McDowell County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$575	\$0	\$575
Mebane Police Department	Local	\$59,818	\$0	\$59,818
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$240,829	\$2,372	\$243,201
Mint Hill Police Department	Local	\$95,390	\$0	\$95,390
Monroe Police Department	Local	\$96,534	\$0	\$96,534
Moore County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,741	\$0	\$3,741
Mooresville Police Department	Local	\$3,861	\$0	\$3,861
Mount Holly Police Department	Local	\$11,778	\$0	\$11,778
Mount Olive Police Department	Local	\$15,246	\$0	\$15,246
Nash County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$313,375	\$125,539	\$438,914
National Guard Counterdrug Unit	State	\$105,721	\$7,737	\$113,458
New Bern Police Department	Local	\$89,026	\$0	\$89,026
New Hanover County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$124,997	\$29,344	\$154,341
Oak Island Police Department	Local	\$6,216	\$0	\$6,216

Onslow County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$25,452	\$0	\$25,452
Orange County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$204,829	\$140,032	\$344,861
Person County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$159,739	\$32,714	\$192,453
Piedmont Triad Airport Authority - Police Department	Local	\$3,152	\$0	\$3,152
Pineville Police Department	Local	\$114,796	\$0	\$114,796
Polk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,542	\$1,554	\$11,096
Raleigh Police Department	Local	\$186,539	\$166,053	\$352,592
Raleigh-Durham International Airport Police	Local	\$2,152	\$0	\$2,152
Randolph County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$334,431	\$40,514	\$374,945
Roanoke Rapids Police Department	Local	\$229,763	\$0	\$229,763
Robeson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$422,093	\$0	\$422,093
Rockingham County Sheriff	Local	\$99,095	\$0	\$99,095
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,233	\$0	\$19,233
Sampson County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$27,402	\$0	\$27,402
Sanford Police Department	Local	\$53,033	\$1,228	\$54,261
Stanly County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$207,539	\$0	\$207,539
State Highway Patrol	State	\$1,170,292	\$244,486	\$1,414,778
Swain County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$858	\$0	\$858
Sylva Police Department	Local	\$8,715	\$0	\$8,715
Town Of Elon Police Department	Local	\$29,068	\$0	\$29,068
Town Of Morrisville Police	Local	\$21,749	\$0	\$21,749
Wake County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$412,863	\$190,967	\$603,830
Wake Forest Police Department	Local	\$23,176	\$0	\$23,176
Wayne County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$79,994	\$0	\$79,994
Western Carolina University Police	Local	\$0	\$5,132	\$5,132
Wilson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,096	\$0	\$8,096
Winston-Salem Police Department	Local	\$42,309	\$20,134	\$62,443
Winterville Police Department	Local	\$86,922	\$0	\$86,922
No	orth Carolina Totals	\$13,886,092	\$2,110,645	\$15,996,737